
अखखिल भभारततीय आययररद ससंस्थभान
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA)

(आययष मसंतभालय, भभारत सरकभार कक  असंतररत स्रभायत ससंस्थभान)
(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Pre-Bid Meeting was held on 30.11.2021 at 11.00 AM
 On 

EOI for Tele-Consultation services through Mobile ppp Published on CPP and AIIA website vide No. File No.I-I-12/3/2021-AIIA Dated:
26-11-2021

S.No. Bid Document page 
number 

Tender  Value in respective
clause 

Bidder Query  AIIA Response and 
amendments  

1
1.9 Work Completion
period

The  work  must  be
completed  within  one
month  (45  days)  after
receiving  the  Letter  of
Intent.,

Considering the requirement mentioned in
the  EOI,  the  project  will  take  min.  2
months’  times  with  the  consistent  eforts
from both the parties. 
We request you to please amend the clause
from 45 days to 60 days minimum.

The  work  must  be
completed  within  one
and half month (45 days)
after receiving the Letter
of Intent.

2 3.4 Activities needs to
take care for 
Consultant page  11

The  versions  of  Android
and  iOS  supported   for
Mobile  Apps  will  Android
and iOS  released in 2019 or
later

1-Do  you  want  a  mobile  application  for
consultants or web app will  work? Please
confirm.
2- Do you want the mobile  application to
run on tablet/iPad or just mobile devices?

The  app  Android  and
iOS  to  be  for  both
consultants  and  Admin
and  app  to  be
compactable  for  all
Mobile  device  with  OS
Android  and  iOS
released in 2019 or later

18 NA NA Other query raised  by bidder or OEM All other query raised by
bidder/OEM are not 
relevant hence  it is not 
considered because they 
are not as per AIIA 
requirement.

Page 1 of 2

File No.I-12/3/2021-AIIA
I/1161/2021

175



अखखिल भभारततीय आययररद ससंस्थभान
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA)

(आययष मसंतभालय, भभारत सरकभार कक  असंतररत स्रभायत ससंस्थभान)
(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Note: 
1. All the AIIA Response and Amendments mentioned in this document are part of Bid documents. The other terms and 

conditions will remain Unchanged.

(Dr Umesh Tagade)
Joint Director

Page 2 of 2

File No.I-12/3/2021-AIIA
I/1161/2021

176


